Module for BLDC MODULE
TMCM-1636 Hardware Manual
HW Version V1.1 | Document Revision V1.20 • 2020-06-08
The TMCM-1636 is a single axis servo drive for 3-phase BLDC motors and DC motors with up to ca.
1000W running at +24V or +48V. It offers a CAN & UART interface with either TMCL or CANopen
protocol for communication. TMCM-1636 supports various positions feedback options: 2x incre-
mental quadrature encoders, analog encoder, digital HALL sensor, absolute SPI- and SSI-based
encoders. Customization of firmware and hardware is possible.

Mechanical data
• Max. dimension: 100mm x 50mm x 18mm (L/W/H)
• Weight: ca. 70g (without mating connectors and cables)
• 2x M3 mounting holes
• Optional cooling via aluminum PCB bottom side
Software Options
• TMCL™ remote (direct mode) and standalone operation (memory for up to 1024 TMCL™ commands),
fully supported by TMCL-IDE (PC based integrated development environment). Further information
given in the TMCM-1636 TMCL firmware manual.
• CANopen firmware with CANopen standard protocol stack for the CAN interface. Further information
given in the TMCM-1636 CANopen firmware manual.
• Custom firmware options, for example supporting specific absolute encoder types with SPI or
RS422-based interface.
2 Order Codes
Order Code Description Size (LxWxH)
TMCM-1636-24V-TMCL Servo Drive, 24V Supply, with TMCL
firmware
100mm x 50mm x 18mm
TMCM-1636-24V-CANOPEN Servo Drive, 24V Supply, with CANopen
firmware
100mm x 50mm x 18mm
TMCM-1636-48V-TMCL Servo Drive, 48V Supply, with TMCL
firmware
100mm x 50mm x 18mm
TMCM-1636-48V-CANOPEN Servo Drive, 48V Supply, with CANopen
firmware
100mm x 50mm x 18mm
TMCM-1636-CABLE TMCM-1636 cable loom
- 1x 2-pin Molex MicroLock Plus cable
for electromagnetic brake connector
- 1x 40-pin Molex MicroLock Plus ca-
ble for I/O connector

Hall signal input voltage VHALL 0 5 V
Reference switch input voltage VREF 0 5 V
SPI Interface voltage VSPI 0 5 V
SSI (RS422) Interface voltage VSSI -15 +15 V
Table 8: I/O ratings
7.4 Other Requirements
Specifications Description or Value
Cooling Free air or heat sink mounted depending on use case, required power output,
and environmental temperature.
Working environment Avoid dust, water, oil mist and corrosive gases, no condensation, no frosting
Table 9: Other Requirements and Characteristics
©2020 TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg, Germany
Terms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.
Download newest version at www.trinamic.com
TMCM-1636 Hardware Manual • HW Version V1.1 | Document Revision V1.20 • 2020-06-08 16 / 20
8 Figures Index
1 TMCM-1636 connectors / top view . . . 5
2 TMCM-1636 screw connectors . . . . . . 6
3 TMCM-1636 I/O connector . . . . . . . . 7